
Friday 19th January 
Dear Families,  

This week saw the start of our new term’s clubs and sporting fixtures. Below are some write ups from our 
Year 6 pupils and we look forward to hearing from our teams throughout the term.  

FOOTBALL HIGHLIGHTS  
This week on Monday the girls football team went to Porthleven school and played a competition against 
4 schools. We came 3rd place overall. Winning 1 match against Porthleven and tying with Wendron and 
Nansloe. We sadly lost to Parc-Eglos but that was a very good achievement because in our first 
competition we lost 5-0 against them. This competition we only lost 1-0. We are very happy because we 
have got through to the quarter-finals because we were the only school who took part in the Lizard 
Peninsula.  
BADMINTON HIGHLIGHTS 
On Tuesday 16th January, we played two matches of badminton at Helston college. We played against 
Nansloe and Grade Ruan. We won every match! In the match against Nansloe, Harvey scored four points, 
as did Glyn. In the match against Grade Ruan, we won 15-9. We had two teams overall: a Year 6 team 
(with Felix joining from Year 5) and a Year 4-5 team. Overall, this was a great start to the badminton 
tournaments ahead; we enjoyed playing competitively and we’re looking forward to the next one, which is 
on Tuesday coming.  

We are scheduling parent meetings the week beginning 5th February so please keep an eye out for the 
Google Forms that will be sent out shortly. 

Rob Chirgwin 

 

Attendance 
Target for 2023/24:  96% 

W/b 15th Jan Weekly Attendance 

Pebbles 99.1% 
Shells 92.6% 

Starfish 94.4% 
Waves 92.7% 

Surfers 95.7% 

Virtues Award 
EYFS/KS1 Ava 

KS2 Ezra 

Stars of the Week 

Reception Aiden 

Year 1 Isabella 

Year 2 Michael 

 Year 3 Harry 

Year 4 Ryan 

Year 5 Daisy 

Year 6 Rudy 



Diary Dates 

Monday 22nd January Year 2 Swimming 
Monday 22nd January Year 1 Hearing Tests 
Tuesday 23rd January Year 4, 5 and 6 Badminton at Helston 4.15pm to 5.15pm 
Monday 29th January Year 2 Swimming 
Tuesday 30th January Year 4, 5 and 6 Badminton at Helston 4.15pm to 5.15pm 
Week of 5th Feb Parent/Teacher Consultations—days to be confirmed 
Monday 5th February Year 2 Swimming 
Monday 5th February KS1 Gymnastics competition at Penryn tbc 
Tuesday 6th February Year 4, 5 and 6 Badminton at Helston 4.15pm to 5.15pm 
Friday 9th February Last Day of Half Term 
Monday 19th February Return to School 
Thursday 28th March Last Day of Term 
Monday 15th April Return to School 
Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 
Friday 24th May Last Day of Half Term 
Monday 3rd June Return to School 
Wednesday 24th July Inset Day—Last Day of Term 
  

Respect others, showing 

kindness and empathy  

Care for our school and 

everything in it  

Take pride in my work and  view 

challenge as an opportunity to 

learn  

 Mullion 3 


